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COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGK SCALE

Date: 01/28/15

e 4 14 a e/(%'/Q
City: Greendale County: Dearborn e
Project Description and Scope: ALL PROJECTS $350,000 AND ABOVF

(X) Heavy Highway

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana
Code 5-16-7 ef seq. , do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage
scale to apply on the above referenced profect. : i

Classification Class Hourly Rate  Fringes Total:
Asbestos Workers/
Mechanical Insulators
Skilled $29.05 $14.27 $43.32
Semiskilfed $16.48 $11.07 §27.55
Unskilled $13.78 $9.52 $23.30 AL
Asbestoy Workers/
Asbestos Abatement _
' Skilled $29.05 $i14.27 $43.32
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Boilermakers o
Skilled £32.95 $24 81 $57.76 REREE:
Semiskilled $26.36 $24.81 $51.17 o
Unskilled $19.77 £24.81 $44.58
Brickiayers
Skilied $27.50 St1.18 $38.68
Semiskilled $20.63 S11.18 $31.8]
Unskilled $13.75 $11.18 524.93
Carpenters
Skiiled $24.20 $16.27 $40.47
Semiskiiled S15.73 $11.72 $27.45
Unskilled 510.89 £6.66 S17.55
Cnrpet Layers
Skilled $2420 . $16.27 $40.47
Semiskilled $i5.68 $11.14 $26.82 )
Unskilled $10.89 $6.63 $17.52 ,
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" Cement Mosons

Drywall Finishers

Drywall Installers

Electriciany

Elevator Coustructors

}

Glaziers

Tron Workers

Laborers

Mechanical knsulatora

Millwrights

8125372318

Skilled
Semiskilicd
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semigkilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Scoiskilled
Unskalled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilied

Skiiled
Semiskillcd
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilfed
Semiskifled
Unskiiled

$23.58
518.36
514,15

$23.10
$15.02
$10.40

32420
$19.36
$14.52

$26.74
81447
$10.70

$39.87
$27.91
$21.93

$24.15
519.32
512.07

$25.10
$18.83
$12.55

$23.62
$22.92
$22.62

$28.50
$16.63
$13.93

526.34
$19.76
L35
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§11.06
£11.06
$i1.06

58.35
$6.25
$6.25

£16.27
516.27
§16.27

$16.63
$12.23
$6.96

$£23.84
$23.84
$23.84

$11.45
38.92
54.30

$17.96
317.95
$17.93

$11.86
2186
$11.86

514,97
$10.52
33.97

$16.82
$12.50
86.55

$34.64
$29.92
$25.21

33145
$21.27
316.65

$40.47
§35.63
$30.79

§43.37
$26.40
$17.66

$63.71
551,75
$45.77

$35.60
$28.24
516.37

543.06
33678
$30.48

$35.48
334.78
£34.48

$43.47
$27.15
$22.90

543.16
§3226
§18.40
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Operating Engineers

Painters/Brush/Roll

Painters/Spray/Sandblast

Pipefitters & Steamfitters

Plasterers

Plurmbers

Pointer/Caullter/Cleaners

Roofers

Sheet Metal Workers

Sound nnd Communication
Workers

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilied
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Ungkilled

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskillcd
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skillcd
Semiskilled
Unskilled

$3045
$27.80

$25.67

$23.10
$15.02
31040

324.10
$15.67
$10.85

$29.80
$14.60
$12.22

$22.00
$15.40
$12.10

529.30
$14.60
$12.22

$27.50
$20.63
$13.75

$26.31
$17.10
$11.84

£27.16
£14.94
511,54

$26.74

$14.17
f10.70
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$14.00
514.06
314.06

58.35
86.25
£6.25

$8.35
$6.25
56.25

$17.94
513.07
58.00

$11.30
§11.30
$11.30

$1754
313.07
£8.00

§11.18
1118
S11.18

31117
$9.63
$8.75

$18.57
$14.75
$5.68

$16.63
$12.23
$£6.96

$44.51
$£41.86
$39.73

$31.45
$21.27
$16.65

$32.45
32192
507.10

347.74
$27.67
$20.22

$33.30
326,70
$23.40

§47.14
82767
£20.22

$38.68
$31.81
$24.93

£37.48
826.73
$20.59

$45.73
$29.69
§21.22

$43.37
$26.40
$17.66
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Sprinkler Fitters
Skilled $34.19 $16.00 §50.19
Semiskilled $23.93 $16.00 $39.93
Unskilled §17.10 $8.40 $25.50
Stone Masons
Skilled £27.50 $11.18 $38.68
Somiskilled $20.63 S1L.18 $31.81
Unskilled $13.75 $i1.18 $24.93
Teamsters
Skilled $28.01 §11.40 £39.41
Scrmiskilied N/A N/A N/A
Unskillcd N/A N/A N/A
Technical Engineers
Skilled 32570 %1627 $41.97
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Tile, Marble Setters
Skilled §$28.98 £11.10 34008
Semiskilled $26.09 S11.10 $37.19
Unskilled 313.08 £11.10 §24.18
Yerrazzo Sctters
Skilled $29.57 $11.21 $40.78
Semiskilied £26.62 $11.21 $37.83
Unskilled §13.35 $11.21 82456
Tile, Marble, Terrazzo Finishers
Skitled 519.96 $7.32 527.28
Semiskifted 318.11 $7.32 $25.43
Ungkilled $12.45 $7.32 819.77
Trock Mechnnics
Skilled §20.28 $£12.39 $32.67
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/a
Unskilled N/A N/A. Nfa
Rod Workers
' Skilled $26 .50 17.78 $44.28
Semiskiilcd §22.53 17.78 §40.31
Unskilled $15.90 17.78 £33.68

Definitions:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of wages, It sholl be presumed that
an employee 9 a skilled worker in thar classification, and entitled 1¢ receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the

worker satisfics all of the eritera for being categonized as a semi-skilled or unskilied worker.
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Semi-skilled:  An individual registered in a bona fide epprenticeship program registered with the United States
Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Burcau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices
arc paid pursuant to their individually warranted pescentage for the classification of work that they perforwm as sot forth
in the apprentice program standards.

Unskilled: An individual with less than twelve months of cumulative expericnee in the construction trades and who
iz not rcgistered in 2 bona fide apprenticeship program.

The above definitions shall nod apply te workers In the classification of Laborer.

Apprenticeship Proprama:

The Wage Commitice determines that thc common practice in the county i for contractors to pasticipate in bona fide
appreoticeship progracns regisiered with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that
the rate of pay for the classifications of labor that participate in such programs is bascd in part on a percentage of the
joumeyman's rate (skilled rate herein) depending on the individual's progress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be permitted to work at less than the predetermined rate set
out above for the work they perform. Such apprentices must be paid at not less than the rate specificd in the registered
programn for the apprentice's level of progress, cxpressed as a percentage of the journeymen hourly rate which is the
skilled hourly rate in this wage scalc.

Any worker who is not registcred or otherwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with the ULS.
Department of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training ond has twelve or more months of cumulative experience
in the construction tradcs shail be paid at the skilled wage rate on this wage determination for the clagsification of work
actually performed by the worker regardless of how the employer classifies such a worker.

Disputcs regarding the appropriate classification of workers and orkers should be paid may be

submitied to the Tndiana Department of Labor for investigation

QMA\DM _

na State AFL-C{O Representative Awn[ﬁng A gency ﬂprcscmativc
Associated Builders & Contvacter's Rep. Tekp rvi‘\la{'ned f)y Appointing Apency
JZ_:—% 01/28/15
Taxpayer Named by County ‘t’:eg‘lslativc Dote
Body

Formal upsatad 60812000
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Associated Builders and Contractors of Xndiana s / 5 Op / 4 o
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Dearborn County — 2015
Classifications Classes Wage Kringe Total 8 Oﬁ%
Asbestos Abatement
“Removes and discards asbestos materials
' Skilled 22.05 650 2855
Semi-skilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Bricl/Black/Stono/Cement Mason ] '
Lays aand sets building materials, brick and stone, and finishes surfaces
Skilled 22.09 6.03 28.12
Semi-skilled 16.17 5.1 21.28
Unskilled 12.26 4.07 16.33
Carpenter -
-Consfructs, crects, installs and repairs various woods and wallboards
Skilled 19.87 512 2499
Somi-skilled 13.66 405 1771
Unskilled 10.28 3.70 13.98

Tnterior Finish Technician
Erccts metal framing, installs drywall, wallcovering, seals and plasters

Skilled 18.62 492  23.54
Semi-skilled 12.84 4.00 16.84
Unskilled 9.85 3.60 13.45
Electrician ,
-Plans, installs, and repairs witing, fixtures, lines and instrymentation controls
Skilled 23.77 625 3002
Serni-skilled 16.19 5.19 21.38
. Unskilled 11.33 437 15.70
Sound and Communication
Installs data hardwiring
: Skilled 19.89 529 2518
Semi-skilled 13.70 4.21 17.9)
: Unskilled 10.50 3.75 14.25
Glazier
JInstalls glass in windows or on surfaces
Skifled 20.00 520 2520
Semi-gkilled 13.70 4.20 17.90
. . Unskilled 10.88 3.85 14.73
Mechanical Insulatot .
-Covers, seals, fits, measurcs, cuts, and attaches insulating materials
Skilled 22.70 622 2892
Semi-skilted 15.90 5.11 21.01
Unskilled 11.98 4.09 16.07

Gommon Wages
Page 1 0f 3
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Dearborn County — 2015 (Continucd) Associated Builders and Contractoxs of Indiana

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe Total
Iron Worker
-Raises, places, and unites girders and columans of structural steel
Skifled 22.44 6.85 29.29
Semi-skilled 16.73 5.58 22.31
Unskilicd 11.88 427 16.15

Metal Buijlding Mechanic
~Assembles prefabricated metal buildings

Skilled 18.98 500 2398
Semi-skilled 12.68 4.00 16.68
Unskilled 10.20 3.50 13.70
. Millwright '
~Installs machinery and equipment
Skilled 22,33 5.69 28.02
Seini-skilled 13.42 500 1842
Unskilled - 11.56 440  15.96
Painter
-+ -Applies various liquid coverings to surfaces :
Skilled 18.50 506  23.56
Semi-skilled 12.61 3.90 16.51
Unskilled 10.02 320 1322
Roofer
. -Covers voof with roofing materials
Skilled 21.00 5.75 26.75
Semi-skilled 14.00 4.30 18.30
. Unskilled 10.20 4.00 14.20
Sprinklcr Fitter
-Installs and repairs fire pratection systems
Skilled 23.00 6.30 29.30
Semi-skilled 13.75 5.50 19.25
Unskilled 11.11 4.20 15.31
Floor Coverer/Setter
-Sets tile and torrazzo, applies pigment and marble, and lays carpet
Skilled 19.00 4.80  23.80
Semi-skilled 13.60 390  17.50
Unskilled 10.00 3.36 13.36
Truck Driver :

-CDL-licensed to transport equipment, liquid, packaged or granujar dirt
and moves personnel '

Skilled 15.00 4.50 19.50
Semi-skilled NA N/A N/A

Unskifled NA  NA  NA

Common Wages
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81/23/2615 12:16 8125372318 '~ PAGE ©6/06

Dearborn County — 2015 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Iudiana

Classifications : Classes Wage  Fringe Total
Operating Engineer
~Operates all types of power consttuction and heavy equipment
* Not a practice in the industry to put  §Skilled 21.59 593 2752
unskilled workers on pieces of Semi-skilled 15.60 440  20.00
equipment* Unskilled N/A N/A N/A

Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet Metal)
-Fabricates, assembles, inslalls, and repairs sheet metal products and IIVAC cquipment

Skilled 24.00 6.16  30.16
Semj-skilled 16.50 516  21.66
Unskilled 13.00 4.05 17,05

Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)
Fabricates, assembles, installs and maintains piping and piping systems, fixtures
and equipment for processing systems and draihage sysiems

Skilled 25.00 7.00 32.00
Semi-skilled 17.00 5.69  22.69
Unskalled 14.00 499 18.99
Elevator Constructor
-Installs and repairs elevator equipment
. Skilled 2525 675 32.00
Semi-gkilled 18.15 6.05 24.20
Unskilled 15.15 5.05 20.20
General Labor
-Laborers and helpers, in gencral
Skilted 15.40 4.35 19.75
Semi-skilied 10.80 3.60 14.40
Unskilled 9.00 3.00 12.00
[ProjocL Namg! Clty of Greendale: Construction Prajecls ]
Common Wage Commiltee: Dated thia day: sday. January 28, 2015
Ropresenting Associaled Builders Award'i?g }(gel\cy (Industry Rep)

and Contractors of Indiana

" ing Agenoy (Taxpayer)

Indiana ATL-CIO

prE

4 e
Cormmissioners-County ( Taxpaytr

Common Wages
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